

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

YASMEEN DANIEL, INDIVIDUALLY, AND AS
SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
ZINA DANIEL HAUGHTON,

Petitioner,

v.

ARMSLIST, LLC, AN OKLAHOMA LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY, BRIAN MANCINI AND
JONATHAN GIBBON,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF WISCONSIN

REPLY BRIEF

JONATHAN E. LOWY
BRADY
840 First Street, NE,
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20002
(202) 870-8100

PATRICK O. DUNPHY
BRETT A. ECKSTEIN
CANNON & DUNPHY, S.C.
595 North Barker Road
P.O. Box 1750
Brookfield, WI 53045
(262) 780-7188

SAMANTHA J. KATZE
Counsel of Record
JACQUELINE C. WOLFF
MOLLY K. WYLER
MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP
7 Times Square
New York, New York 10036
(212) 790-4500
skatze@manatt.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
I. Armslist Phrases The Issue Incorrectly	2
II. The Law Applying The CDA Is Anything But Uniform.....	2
III. The Allegations In The Complaint Are About Armslist’s Own Intentional And Negligent Conduct And Content.....	8
IV. The Wisconsin Supreme Court Failed To Consider This Court’s Federalism Principles	9
V. The CDA Has A Profound Impact On The Everyday Lives Of All And Its Meaning Should Be Resolved.....	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Cipollone v. Liggett Group</i> , 505 U.S. 504 (1992).....	10
<i>City of Chicago v. Stubhub!, Inc.</i> , 624 F.3d 363 (7th Cir. 2010).....	4, 7, 8
<i>Doe v. Internet Brands, Inc.</i> , 824 F.3d 846 (9th Cir. 2016).....	3, 7
<i>Erie Ins. Co. v. Amazon.com, Inc.</i> , 925 F.3d 135 (4th Cir. 2019).....	11
<i>Fair Housing Council of San Fernando Valley v. Roommates.com, LLC</i> , 521 F.3d 1157 (9th Cir. 2008).....	4, 5
<i>Grossman v. Rockaway Twp.</i> , Docket No. MRS-L-1173-18, 2019 N.J. Super. Unpub., LEXIS 1496 (N.J. Superior Ct. June 10, 2019).....	11
<i>HomeAway.com, Inc. v. City of Santa Monica</i> , 918 F.3d 676 (9th Cir. 2019).....	3, 7
<i>J.S. v. Village Voice Media Holdings, L.L.C.</i> , 184 Wash. 2d 95 (2015).....	3, 5, 6
<i>Jane Doe No. 1 v. Backpage.com, LLC</i> , 817 F.3d 12 (1st Cir. 2016).....	3

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Maynard v. Snapchat, Inc.</i> , 346 Ga. App. 131, 816 S.E.2d 77 (2018)	11
<i>Medtronic, Inc. v. Lohr</i> , 518 U.S. 470 (1996)	10
<i>Nemet Chevrolet Ltd. v.</i> <i>Consumeraffairs.com, Inc.</i> , 591 F.3d 250 (4th Cir. 2009).	5
<i>Oberdorf v. Amazon.com Inc.</i> , 930 F.3d 136 (3d Cir. 2019)	11
<i>Oberdorf v. Amazon.com Inc.</i> , 936 F.3d 182 (3d Cir. 2019)	11
<i>Shiamili v.</i> <i>Real Estate Group of New York, Inc.</i> , 17 N.Y.3d 281 (2011)	5
<i>Zeran v. America Online, Inc.</i> , 129 F.3d 327 (4th Cir. 1997).	4

Statutes and Other Authorities

47 U.S.C. § 230	<i>passim</i>
